
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME BUS

10/30 Monday Preseason Jamboree SSHS 6:00

11/6/23 Monday SSHS@ Tavares Tavares 5:30- 7:00 3:45

11/8/23 Wednesday SSHS@Mt. Dora Mt. Dora 5:00-7:00 3:00

11/9/23 Thursday Bishop Moore@SSHS SSHS 5:00-6:30

11/13/23 Monday Wiregrass Ranch @ SSHS SSHS 5:30-7:30

11/14/23 Tuesday
Trinity Cath @ SSHS

(Varsity only)
SSHS 6:00

11/16/23 Thursday SSHS@ Weeki Wachee Weeki Wachee 5:30-7:00 4:00

11/28/23 Tuesday SSHS@The Villages The Villages 5:30-7:30 4:00

11/29/23 Wednesday Hernando@SSHS SSHS 5:30-7:30

12/2/23 Saturday
Jesuit Tampa@SSHS

(Varsity only)
SSHS 5:00/6:30

12/7/23 Thursday Tavares@SSHS SSHS 5:30-7:30

12/8/23 Friday Lake Weir@SSHS SSHS 5:30-7:00

12/11/23 Monday SSHS@ Forest Forest 6:00/7:30 3:30

12/14/23 Thursday SSHS@Belleview Belleview 5:30-7:30 3:00

12/15/23 Friday SSHS @ Nature Coast Tech Nature COast 5:30-7pm 3:15

12/18/23 Monday SSHS to Lake Minneola Lake Minneola 5:30-7pm 3:15

12/19/23 Tuesday
Umatilla@SSHS

Senior Night
SSHS 5:30-715

1/4 /24 Thursday
Tampa Bay Invitational

(Registration only)
Ed Raddis Field

Request bus 

and van

1/5/24 Friday Tampa Bay Invitational Ed Raddis Field TBA

1/6/24 Saturday Tampa Bay Invitational Ed Raddis Field TBA

1/9/24 Tuesday
SSHS@Trinity Cath (Varsity 

only)
Trinity Catholic 6:00 4:00

1/11/24 Thursday Villages HS @SSHS SSHS 5:30-7:30

1/12/24 Friday Raiders @ Umatilla HS Umatilla 5:30-7:30 3:30

1/19/24 Friday SSHS@Wiregrass Ranch
Wiregrass 

Ranch HS
6:00- 8:00 3:45

1/24-2/14 Tba District/regional tourn TBA TBA TBA

CLASS 4A    REGION 2    DISTRICT 6


